
35

r

jlt^piutnuMitH am so Hiinilar tlmt one or two more ProJe.sHorR would
give UH a fair 0(|iii|)nu>nt in \\ww\ alKo.

Wo aro now able to make sonn! estimate of tli« oxitcndituro

nocifssary foi tlio estalilislnncnt of such a colle/[(o as that skctchocl

above, and to discuss the West mode of estahlishiii",' it.

Let us suj)i>ose lirst that the teehnical eoliej^fc! is started imh-pend-

ently of ail existing coUeges. In that case a huihling would have

to bo provided, with hiboratories and apjiaratus, a fnrin. and
instructors. The aveiagt! sahiry for instructois may l»e taken at

$ir)OI>. Some would have to be liigher to attiaet sulllciciitly i^ood

men, Otheis might be smaller, in cases in whieli the services of

men engagtMJ in |)rofe.ssional work couUl be secured. The t'aim

Nvonid yield an incoiiu? ; but, as its educational work would necessi-

tate a larger stall' than an ordinaiy farm, and as e.\|ierimental woi'k

is not reuninerative, we m:iy jait its expenses at §2,000. The
initial outlay of cajjital nuiy be estimated as follows :

Building' .?4(>,000

Lahoiatoty tMiuipnicMt luul apparatus .^),000

Farm ami farm hnildings lf»,(>00

$(50,000

Wo may thei-efoi-e estimate the annual expen-^es of such a college

as follows :

Proftssors' salaries %\ .^.,000

Farm exj^nsfs 'J, 000
Incidental college expenses l,nH(i

lntere.st on capital at 5 per cent 15, uo')

$2],<HiO

In the present financial state of the Province, so great an ex-

penditure is probably impossible 8hoidd we restrict the college

to the most im|iortant departnunits— Education, Agriculture, and
Mining, the cost would be nnluced by about $8000 a year. I'ut

the liidance is still too gi'oat, ^\ki\\ if we sacriticed the .Mining

Departnunit and saved thereby other !^3000, the necessary expeiuU-

ture would still be greater than the Legi.slature would piobably

vote. Should the coUegt; be devoted whtjlly to our most inijiortant

industry, xVgiiculture, its ex[)enses might be reduced by about

one-hidf. The expenditure of the Guelph College in 1881, exclu-

sive of the sums paid to students for their labour and the additions

made to capital account, was as follows

:

Salaries of stafi". % 8,750
College expenses 2,700

Faim expenses 4,500

$15,950

*


